DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-997889

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

06/23/2023 03:09 PM

CREATIVE PLANNING LEGAL, PA SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1320-32-211-003

When Recorded, Mail to Creative Planning Legal 5454 W 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

Mail tax statements to:

Patrick Sean Rozman & Tammy Lynn Rozman, Tr. 1513 Deseret Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patrick Sean Rozman and Tammy Lynn Rozman, husband and wife as joint tenants, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY TO:

"Patrick Sean Rozman and Tammy Lynn Rozman, Trustees of the Rozman Trust , 2023, and any amendments thereto." dated June First

all of their interest in the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

LOT 6 OF DESERET UNIT 1, ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY. STATE OF NEVADA ON APRIL 17, 1972, AS FILE NO. 58855

The legal description was included in the Grant Bargain and Sale Deed recorded by the County Recorder of Douglas County Nevada, Doc # 2017-903043 on August 23, 2017.

TOGETHER with all singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

Subject to:

- 1. All special and general taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights of way and Easements now of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on this day of . 2023

STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>)	
COUNTY OF Washer) ss.	\ \
On this First day of Jone	20 23 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public
in and for the said County of Washoe	State of Nevada, personally appeared
Patrick Sean Rozman and Tammy Lynn Roz	zman, personally know to me (or proved to me on the

onally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SHANE DEAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 10-07-23 Certificate No: 19-1099-02

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

						\ \	
	arcel Number (s	;)				\	\
a) 1320-32-211		_				\	\
						\	\
d)						\	\
*					_		
2. Type of Pro					ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) [c) [Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse	b) 🕜	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex	Notes:	Venifi	ad Tauret is	
e) (Apt. Bldg.	n	Comm'l/Ind'l		veriii	ed Trust - js	\ \
g)	Agricultural	f)	Mobile Hame				
i)	Other				The state of the s		
3 Total Valu	e/Sales Price o	of Property:	. / «	0.00	N	\	1
	u of Foreclosure			0.00	$\overline{}$		
Transfer Tax		omy (value c	\$	0.00	\rightarrow	_	
	ty Transfer Tax D)ue:	No. The second	0.00		-	
	.,		1		-/-		
4. If Exemption						/	
	er Tax Exemption,		090, Section:	7 🔪		/	
b. Explain	Reason for Exem	ption:					
Iranste	r without considera	tion to a Revoc	able Trust	<u> </u>			
5 Partial Into	rest: Percentag	io boing trai	neforred:	100 %	7		
J. Fartial lift	rest. Fercentag	je bellig trai	Islelled _	100 /0	. 1		
The undersigned	declares and ack	nowledges, ui	nder penalty of	perjury, pu	irsuant to	NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.11	0, that the informa	tion provided	is correct to the	e best of th	eir inform	nation and	
	e supported by do						
	Furthermore, the						
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 1	0% of the tax d	ue plus int	erest at 1	1% per month.	
Pursuant to Ni	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and S	eller shall be	jointly ar	nd seve	rally liable for any	,
additional amo	ount owed.		J		(`	
Signature	wyll +	toppea		Capa	acity $_{oxdot}$	toralegel	<u></u>
Signature	· ·	10		Capa	acity	Paralejel	_
	1	The state of the s					
SELLER (GR	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) IN	<u>IFORMATION</u>	
•	QUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQUIRED)		3-4-4 1 4 0000	
Print Name:	Patrick & Tammy I		-			dated June 1, 2023	
Address:	1513 Deseret Driv	9,	-	: 1513 Des	seret Drivi	e	
City:	Minden	00.100	City:	Minden	7:	00400	
State:	NV Zip:	89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING							
	T THE SELLER OR BU		<u>,,</u>	=			
Print Name:	Creative Planning	All I		Escrow	#		
Address:	5454 W. 110th Str		***************************************				
City: Overland	l Park		State: K	S	Zip:	66211	